HCR Double-Acting Large-Tonnage Cylinders
• Double-acting design for fast, controlled
extension and retraction
• Gas nitriding with post-oxidation surface
treatment delivers superior corrosion resistance
and side-load resistance
• Withstands up to 10% side load at maximum
capacity

(mm)
Return
Port
Height
I (mm)
Saddle
Dia. J
(mm)
Saddle
Protrusion
K (mm)
Weight
(kg) Model
50 50 HCR502 56 (550) 78.5 393 183 233 130 100 70 38 45 50 3 17 HCR502
50 100 HCR504 56 (550) 78.5 785 233 333 130 100 70 38 45 50 3 21 HCR504
50 150 HCR506 56 (550) 78.5 1178 283 433 130 100 70 38 45 50 3 25 HCR506
50 200 HCR508 56 (550) 78.5 1571 346 546 130 100 70 38 55 50 3 31 HCR508
50 250 HCR5010 56 (550) 78.5 1963 396 646 130 100 70 38 55 50 3 34 HCR5010
50 300 HCR5012 56 (550) 78.5 2356 446 746 130 100 70 38 55 50 3 38 HCR5012
100 50 HCR1002 102 (1002) 143.1 716 202 252 175 135 95 38 65 75 3 34 HCR1002
100 100 HCR1004 102 (1002) 143.1 1431 252 352 175 135 95 38 65 75 3 41 HCR1004
100 150 HCR1006 102 (1002) 143.1 2147 302 452 175 135 95 38 65 75 3 49 HCR1006
100 200 HCR1008 102 (1002) 143.1 2863 379 579 175 135 95 38 80 75 3 58 HCR1008
100 250 HCR10010 102 (1002) 143.1 3578 429 679 175 135 95 38 80 75 3 66 HCR10010
100 300 HCR10012 102 (1002) 143.1 4294 479 779 175 135 95 38 80 75 3 73 HCR10012
150 50 HCR1502 153 (1497) 213.8 1069 270 270 215 165 120 41 70 94 3 56 HCR1502
150 100 HCR1504 153 (1497) 213.8 2138 270 370 215 165 120 41 70 94 3 67 HCR1504
150 150 HCR1506 153 (1497) 213.8 3207 320 470 215 165 120 41 70 94 3 78 HCR1506
150 200 HCR1508 153 (1497) 213.8 4276 397 597 215 165 120 41 90 94 3 95 HCR1508
150 250 HCR15010 153 (1497) 213.8 5346 447 697 215 165 120 41 90 94 3 106 HCR15010
150 300 HCR15012 153 (1497) 213.8 6415 497 797 215 165 120 41 90 94 3 116 HCR15012
200 50 HCR2002 202 (1985) 283.5 1418 231 381 250 190 140 47 79 113 3 81 HCR2002
200 100 HCR2004 202 (1985) 283.5 2853 281 481 250 190 140 47 79 113 3 96 HCR2004
200 150 HCR2006 202 (1985) 283.5 4271 331 608 250 190 140 47 97 113 3 139 HCR2006
200 200 HCR2008 202 (1985) 283.5 5671 408 708 250 190 140 47 97 113 3 153 HCR2008
200 250 HCR20010 202 (1985) 283.5 7088 458 808 250 190 140 47 97 113 3 168 HCR20010
200 300 HCR20012 202 (1985) 283.5 8506 508 808 250 190 140 47 97 113 3 168 HCR20012
250 50 HCR2502 259 (2541) 363.1 1815 241 291 280 215 170 53 79 140 4 107 HCR2502
250 100 HCR2504 259 (2541) 363.1 3631 291 391 280 215 170 53 79 140 4 127 HCR2504
250 150 HCR2506 259 (2541) 363.1 5446 341 491 280 215 170 53 104 140 4 146 HCR2506
250 200 HCR2508 259 (2541) 363.1 7261 431 631 280 215 170 53 104 140 4 184 HCR2508
250 250 HCR25010 259 (2541) 363.1 9076 481 731 280 215 170 53 104 140 4 207 HCR25010
250 300 HCR25012 259 (2541) 363.1 10892 531 831 280 215 170 53 104 140 4 227 HCR25012
►HCR Series Performance Introduction
Rated Pressure：       70MPa
Rated Tonnage：   50 -1000ton
Stroke Range：   50-300mm

from
Base H
(mm)
Return
Port
Height I
(mm)
Saddle
Dia. J
(mm)
Saddle
Protrusion
K (mm)
Weight
(kg) Model
300 50 HCR3002 310 (3036) 433.7 2169 296 346 305 235 200 58 101 140 4 159 HCR3002
300 100 HCR3004 310 (3036) 433.7 4337 346 446 305 235 200 58 101 140 4 183 HCR3004
300 150 HCR3006 310 (3036) 433.7 6506 396 546 305 235 200 58 101 140 4 208 HCR3006
300 200 HCR3008 310 (3036) 433.7 8675 446 646 305 235 200 58 101 140 4 232 HCR3008
300 250 HCR30010 310 (3036) 433.7 10843 496 746 305 235 200 58 101 140 4 257 HCR30010
300 300 HCR30012 310 (3036) 433.7 13012 546 846 305 235 200 58 101 140 4 281 HCR30012
400 50 HCR4002 409 (4008) 572.6 2826 321 371 350 270 220 74 111 159 4 227 HCR4002
400 100 HCR4004 409 (4008) 572.6 5723 371 471 350 270 220 74 111 159 4 258 HCR4004
400 150 HCR4006 409 (4008) 572.6 8588 421 571 350 270 220 74 111 159 4 289 HCR4006
400 200 HCR4008 409 (4008) 572.6 11451 471 671 350 270 220 74 111 159 4 321 HCR4008
400 250 HCR40010 409 (4008) 572.6 14314 521 771 350 270 220 74 111 159 4 352 HCR40010
400 300 HCR40012 409 (4008) 572.6 17177 571 871 350 270 220 74 111 159 4 383 HCR40012
500 50 HCR5002 522 (5114) 730.6 3653 344 394 400 305 250 79 121 179 4 320 HCR5002
500 100 HCR5004 522 (5114) 730.6 7306 394 494 400 305 250 79 121 179 4 361 HCR5004
500 150 HCR5006 522 (5114) 730.6 10959 444 594 400 305 250 79 121 179 4 402 HCR5006
500 200 HCR5008 522 (5114) 730.6 14612 494 694 400 305 250 79 121 179 4 443 HCR5008
500 250 HCR50010 522 (5114) 730.6 18265 544 794 400 305 250 79 121 179 4 484 HCR50010
500 300 HCR50012 522 (5114) 730.6 21918 594 894 400 305 250 79 121 179 4 525 HCR50012
600 50 HCR6002 611 (5987) 855.3 4276 402 402 430 330 270 85 121 194 4 379 HCR6002
600 100 HCR6004 611 (5987) 855.3 8553 452 502 430 330 270 85 121 194 4 427 HCR6004
600 150 HCR6006 611 (5987) 855.3 12829 502 602 430 330 270 85 121 194 4 474 HCR6006
600 200 HCR6008 611 (5987) 855.3 17106 552 702 430 330 270 85 121 194 4 521 HCR6008
600 250 HCR60010 611 (5987) 855.3 21382 602 802 430 330 270 85 121 194 4 568 HCR60010
600 300 HCR60012 611 (5987) 855.3 25659 652 902 430 330 270 85 121 194 4 615 HCR60012
800 50 HCR8002 831 (8149) 1164.2 5821 404 454 505 385 320 100 143 224 4 608 HCR8002
800 100 HCR8004 831 (8149) 1164.2 11642 454 554 505 385 320 100 143 224 4 674 HCR8004
800 150 HCR8006 831 (8149) 1164.2 17462 504 654 505 385 320 100 143 224 4 740 HCR8006
800 200 HCR8008 831 (8149) 1164.2 23283 554 754 505 385 320 100 143 224 4 806 HCR8008
800 250 HCR80010 831 (8149) 1164.2 29104 604 854 505 385 320 100 143 224 4 872 HCR80010
800 300 HCR80012 831 (8149) 1164.2 34925 654 954 505 385 320 100 143 224 4 938 HCR80012
1000 50 HCR10002 1085 (10644) 1520.5 7603 442 492 570 440 340 114 153 249 4 843 HCR10002
1000 100 HCR10004 1085 (10644) 1520.5 15205 492 592 570 440 340 114 153 249 4 921 HCR10004
1000 150 HCR10006 1085 (10644) 1520.5 22808 542 692 570 440 340 114 153 249 4 1000 HCR10006
1000 200 HCR10008 1085 (10644) 1520.5 30411 592 792 570 440 340 114 153 249 4 1079 HCR10008
1000 250 HCR100010 1085 (10644) 1520.5 38013 642 892 570 440 340 114 153 249 4 1158 HCR100010
1000 300 HCR100012 1085 (10644) 1520.5 45616 692 992 570 440 340 114 153 249 4 1236 HCR100012
HCR Series Cylinders：
• Double-acting design for fast, controlled extension
and retraction
• Gas nitriding with post-oxidation surface treatment

Bottom Mounting Hole
Model/
Capacity ton
Bolt Pitch Circle
Diameter U (mm)
Thread Size
V
Min. Thread
Depth Z
(mm)
Hole Qty. Angle From
Coupler
HCR300 260 M16 x2 25 3 60°
HCR400 300 M16 x2 25 3 60°
HCR500 340 M24 x3 36 3 60°
HCR600 370 M24 x3 36 3 60°
HCR800 440 M24 x3 36 3 60°
HCR1000 500 M24 x3 36 3 60°
Hydraulic Cylinders